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Saints Awards & SAINTS Foundation 
Scholarships 
Information 

 

Shawnee Community College and the Shawnee 
Community College Foundation have created many 
financial opportunities to make education affordable. 
These opportunities can assist students in making their 
education and career dreams a reality. 

 
Applying for Saints Awards & Saints Foundation 
Scholarships 
1. Shawnee Community College in-district students will be 

given preference. 
2. Read each description CAREFULLY and select any for 

which you meet all qualifications. 
3. The student must complete the Saints Award & 

Scholarship Application at 
https://shawneecc.academicworks.com. 

4. Submit a high school, GED, or college transcript 
dependent on student education level. 

5. Upload any required attachments directly through the 
online application. 

 
Requirements for Recipients of Saints Awards 
1. Must complete a 2026-2027  FAFSA. 
2. Students planning to attend in the Summer following high 

school graduation also need to submit a 2024-2025 
FAFSA. 

3. Must maintain a cumulative GPA of 2.0 or above (unless 
otherwise indicated). 

4. Students who have already completed a Bachelor’s 
Degree do not need to complete the FAFSA. Contact 
the Financial Aid Office to submit verification of 
Bachelor’s Degree. 

5. Saints Awards & Saints Foundation Scholarships must 
be initiated by the fall semester after receiving award. 

6. Must enroll at SCC in an AA, AS, or AAS or academic 
certificate program of study. 

7. Must not be enrolled as a full-time student at another 
college. 

8. Meet the requirements to maintain eligibility for the 
award/scholarship. 

9. Must maintain full time student status except for Vice- 
President’s Non-Traditional Saints Award. 

10. Must pay any outstanding debts owed to the college. 
11. Must be continuously enrolled with no break in 

attendance (excluding summer semesters). 
12. Saints Award are only able to pay institutional tuition, 

fees, or charges that will be adjusted accordingly to 
cover such costs. 

Offer Letter 
Once an award/scholarship is offered, the student must 
immediately designate in writing if they choose to accept or 
decline the award/scholarship by the deadline date on offer 
letter. Once the recipient declines the scholarship, it may no 
longer be available. 

 

 
Failure to Meet Requirements 
Shawnee Community College (SCC) reserves the right to 
alter or cancel individual scholarships at any time for failure 
to meet the requirements. When one of the stated standards 
is not met, the student will lose the scholarship. Once a 
student has lost an SCC scholarship for any reason, it cannot 
be resumed at a later date. The student is responsible for 
making sure all requirements are met. 

GENERAL FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION 

FULL-TIME STUDENT 
A full-time student is one who carries 12 or more credit hours 
during the fall and spring semesters or six or more credit 
hours during the summer semester. 

 
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student Aid) 
The first step is to complete the FAFSA (Free Application for 
Federal Student Aid). With this form, students automatically 
apply for a Pell Grant, Federal Supplemental Educational 
Opportunity Grant (FSEOG), Work-Study, and MAP (Illinois 
residents). The FAFSA must also be completed when 
applying for scholarships. 

 
The FAFSA must be filled out each academic year. The 
FAFSA will be available online at http://www.fafsa.gov. 
Shawnee Community College School code: 007693 

 
Federal and state grants offered by SCC are based on need 
as determined by the FAFSA. 

 
After Submitting The FAFSA 
After submitting the FAFSA, the student will receive a 
FAFSA Submission Summary (previously a Student Aid 
Report) either through email or by mail. Students should 
review the Summary carefully for any missing information or 
errors and make corrections at https://studentaid.gov/ 

https://shawneecc.academicworks.com/
http://www.fafsa.gov/
https://studentaid.gov/


TYPES of AWARDS 
 

Saints Foundation Scholarships 
Shawnee Community College SAINTS Foundation 
scholarships are made possible by supportive individuals, 
families, alumni, community businesses and organizations, as 
well as through employee giving. Some foundation 
scholarships are awarded based on various criteria 
established by the donor. 

 
Federal Pell Grant 
The Pell Grant is the basis for all federal financial aid and is 
given to students who have financial need and meet federal 
eligibility requirements. 

 
Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grant (FSEOG) 
FSEOGs are awarded to students who have the greatest 
financial need and apply early. Amounts vary based on 
annual funding levels. 

 
Monetary Award Program (MAP) 
The Monetary Award Program (MAP) grant is a state funded 
grant that is awarded to eligible students. It is based on the 
Student Aid Index (SAI), which is determined by the 
information reported on the FAFSA. Students must meet 
Illinois residency requirements and be enrolled in at least 
three credit hours. Students should complete the FAFSA as 
soon as possible to increase the possibility of eligibility. 

 
Federal & Institutional Work Study (FWS) 
The Work-Study program gives students an opportunity to 
earn money while gaining valuable work experience. 
Students should contact the Financial Aid Office to apply for 
open jobs. 

 
Satisfactory Academic Progress (SAP) 
Students must be making Satisfactory Academic Progress 
(SAP) toward a degree to keep federal or state financial aid 
and Saints Awards. The SAP Policy is available in the 
college catalog. 

 
 
 
 
 

For More Information: 
Financial Aid Office 

618-634-3265 
618-634-3246 

Or email at 
finaid@shawneecc.edu 

Information in this booklet is 
subject to change without notice. 

All scholarships are pending 
funding availability. 

mailto:finaid@shawneecc.edu


Priority 
Deadline Requirements To Apply # Available Scholarship Amount Length

Award Eligibiltiy Criteria And 
Maintainance Requirements For Multi-

Year Awards
Advanced Honors                                                                                                  April 30 Graduating senior from an SCC district high 

school; Must have participated in the 
Advanced Honor's Escrow program during 
high school; Earned 15 credit hours before 
graduating high school (excluding dual credit 
hours); Maintained a 3.00 cumulative GPA at 
SCC.                       

Varies Summer- Up to $300       
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 

Two Year            
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Must maintain full-time status (12 credit 
hours) and a 3.00 cumulative GPA evaluated 
after year one.

Allied Health/Nursing June 15 Must be interested and planning to enroll in a 
program of study in this area:  Medical Biller, 
Medical Coder, Medical Assistant, Medical 
Coding Specialist, Medcal Laboratory 
Technology, Occupational Therapy 
Assistant,, Practical Nursing, Associate 
Degree in Nursing, Social Work, Surgical 
Technology; Must submit a 300 word essay 
explaining why the particular program of 
study has been chosen; 

5 Summer- Up to $300       
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 

One year            
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Must enroll and remain enrolled in an Allied 
Health or Nursing program of study and meet 
any other requirements of that program.

Ambassador                             April 30 Represent SCC by assisting with recruitment, 
high school relations, presentations, and 
other SCC events;  Prospective student 
ambassadors will be contacted for interviews; 
Student ambassadors will be chosen based 
from in-district high schools as well as 
representative of other student populations. 

15 Summer- Up to $300          
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,750 

Two Year            
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Meet participation guidelines.

Career & Technology            April 30 Must be interested and planning to enroll in a 
program of study in this area::  Accounting, 
Agriculture, Automotive, Business, 
Cosmetology, Computer System & Security 
Specialist, , Construction Management of 
Laborers, Criminal Justice, Education, 
Economics, Electricity, Fish and Wildlife, 
Heating and Air, Information Processing, 
Truck Driving and Welding. Willingness to 
meet additional requirements as defined by 
program of study.  Must submit a 300 word 
essay explaining why the particular program 
of study has been chosen;                                                                                                            

5 Summer- Up to $300       
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 

One year            
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Must enroll and remain enrolled in an 
appropriate program of study and meet any 
other program requirements.

SAINTS AWARDS - Internal



Humantities/Social Science April 30 Enrolled in a program of study  in this area: 
English, Government, History, Literature, 
Philosphy, Psychology, Sociology, 
Speech/Theater; Must submit a 300 word 
essay explaining why the particular program 
of study has been chosen; 

5 Summer- Up to $300       
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 

One year            
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Must enroll and remain enrolled in an 
appropriate program of study and meet any 
other program requirements.

Math & Science April 30 Must be interested and planning to enroll in a 
program of study in: Astronomy, Biology, 
Chemistry, Geology, Engineering, 
Geography, Math, Physics; Must submit a 
300 word essay explaining why the particular 
program of study has been chosen; 

5 Summer- Up to $300       
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 

One year            
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Must enroll and remain enrolled in an 
appropriate program of study and meet any 
other program requirements.

Music April 30 Interested in music;  Auditions will be held in 
March (students will be contacted)

30 (including 
returning 
students)

Varies One year            
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Meet all participation requirements as 
directed by sponsor including practices and 
performances.

SCC April 30 Letter of recommendation from High School 
Counselor. Resident of the SCC district. 

Twelve each 
year (one per 
SCC district 
public high 

school); total of 
24 with 

returning 
students

Summer- Up to $300       
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 

Two Year            
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Maintain 2.5 cumulative GPA evaluated after 
year one.

Student Senate To Be 
Announced

Resident of the SCC district; Current SCC 
student; Elected by peers; 

10 Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

Be an active member of the Student Senate 
and maintain full-time status (12 credit hours) 
unless it is the last semester of student's 
degree program.

Student Support Services (SSS) 
Academic Excellence            

May 1 Resident of the SCC district; SCC full-time 
student (12 hours or more); Already a high 
school graduate; 2.75 or higher cumulative 
GPA; Active member of SSS; Attended at 
least four (4) activities; Completed 18 or more 
transfer credit hours; Earned a minimum of 
250 program scholarship points.

4 Summer- Up to $300       
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 

One year 
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Must maintain SSS membership; maintain full-
time (12 credit hours) status; and must attend 
at least four (4) SSS activities.

Student Support Services (SSS) 
Leadership                                  

May 1 Resident of the SCC district; SCC full-time 
student (12 hours or more); Already a high 
school graduate; 2.50 or higher cumulative 
GPA; Active member of Student Support 
Services; Attended at least five (5) activities; 
Have completed 18 or more transfer credit 
hours; Earned a minimum of 300 program 
scholarship points.

4 Summer- Up to $300       
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 

One year 
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Must maintain SSS membership; maintain full-
time (12 credit hours) status; and must attend 
at least five (5) SSS activities.



Student Support Services (SSS) 
Student of the Year                   

May 1 Resident of the SCC district; SCC full-time 
student (12 hours or more); Already a high 
school graduate; 2.50 or higher cumulative 
GPA; Active member of SSS; Attended at 
least five (5) activities; Must have received 
student of the month at least once during the 
academic year

1 Summer- Up to $300       
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 

One year 
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Must have a minimum of five (5) volunteer 
service hours; be an active SSS member; 
must maintain full-time status (12 credit 
hours); must attend at least five (5) activities 
each semester.

Student Trustee To Be 
Announced

Current SCC student; Elected by the student 
body as SCC Student Trustee; Member of 
Student Senate; Resident of the SCC district;  
No scholarship application required. 

1  Fall/Spring-Up to  $2,000 Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

Must attend monthly SCC Board of Trustee 
board meetings and other board related 
activities. Must seek student opinion and 
relay to the Board of Trustees.

Top Dawg April 30 Graduating senior; top students at SCC 
district high school; Submit high school 
transcript.

Two from each 
high school

Full in-district tuition, fees, 
and book loan (except for 

consumables)

Two Year 
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Must maintain full-time status (12 credit 
hours) and a 3.50 cumulative GPA evaluated 
after year one.

Vice President's                                         
Non-Traditional 

April 30  At least 24 years old by application deadline; 
Full-time or part-time students in at least 6 
credit hours for fall and spring and 3 credit 
hours in summer are eligible.

5  Summer- Up to $300        
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500     

Part-Time Students  Summer-
Up to $150    Fall-Spring-6 

credit hours-Up to $750

One year            
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Must maintain full-or part-time status.

James Darden Resilience 
Scholarship 

April 30 Resident of the SCC district; Must have been 
a completer in an SCC Adult Education 
program in the current year; Must submit a 
letter of recommendation from Adult 
Education instructor.                              
Named in honor of longtime Shawnee 
Community College educator and trustee 
James “JDawg” Darden, this scholarship 
supports adult learners who demonstrate 
determination, grit, and a commitment to 
personal growth. In recognition of Mr. 
Darden’s legacy – both as Director of Adult 
Education and as a champion for second 
chances – the award is dedicated to students 
pursuing their high school equivalency or 
returning to complete foundational education 
on their own terms. Like Mr. Darden, 
recipients of this scholarship reflect the power 
of resilience in shaping a better future.                                 

1 Summer- Up to $300       
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 

One year            
(summer, fall, 

spring)

Vice President's GED April 30 Resident of the SCC district; GED or HiSET 
test must have been taken within the current 
year; Submit copy of GED or HiSET test 
scores; Attended SCC high school 
equivalency classes prior to testing.

1 Summer- Up to $300       
Fall/Spring-Up to $1,500 

One year            
(summer, fall, 

spring)

 Must maintain full-time status (12 credit 
hours). 



American Legion Local Area 
Ritual Team

1-Mar Graduate from an SCC district high school or 
GED graduate; A veteran or family member 
of a veteran; Full-time student or non-
traditional full-time student; Essay of 100 
words or less about applicant and the need 
for the scholarship to include name and 
relationship to the veteran; Must be willing to 
participate as much as possible on the Area 
Ritual Team

One $500; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring         
Donor Reviewed

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

Must maintain full-time status (12 credit 
hours) to retain scholarship, no refund

Andy "Charlie Brown" Helman 1-Mar Graduate from a Pulaski or Alexander 
County high school; Rank in top 25% of 
graduating class; Submit high school 
transcript; Must meet at least one of the 
following criteria:  (1) Agriculture background 
or field of study; (2) Child of a Farm Bureau 
Voting Member; (3) Child of a Farm Bureau 
Associate Member; Submit two essays--
FIRST ESSAY:  Tell about applicant as an 
individual (Limit--100 words); SECOND 
ESSAY:  Tell how agriculture affects your life 
(Limit--200 words); Enroll in a Business, 
Occupational, and/or Technical program

Two $1,000; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 
mid-term of spring    Donor 

Reviewed

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring; 

Second year, 
must reapply

Must maintain full-time status (12 credit 
hours) during fall semester; 2.50 cumulative 
GPA after fall semester (refund allowed per 
donor)

Banterra Bank 1-Mar Resident of the SCC district; Graduate of 
Massac Co and Joppa HS; 3.00 cumulative 
GPA required; Submit high school or college 
transcript

One $500; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

No refund

Barbara Brandon Nursing 
Scholarship

15-Jun Resident of the SCC district; single mom and 
accepted in the SCC RN Program as a full-
time student with a 2.5 minimum GPA

One $500; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring

Two semsters 
Fall, Spring

No refund

Bob Eckenberg Memorial  
(Sponsored by Antique 

Automobile Club of America 
Southern Illinois Region/Ohio 

Valley Chapter Car Club, 
Metropolis, IL)

1-Mar Graduate from an SCC district high school; 
Must not be eligible for federal and state 
grants; Enroll in Business, Occupational, 
and/or Technical (BOT) programs - 
Automotive is preferred; Full-time student

One $500; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring;    

One year non-
renewable 

Must maintain full-time status (12 credit 
hours) during fall semester; 2.50 cumulative 
GPA after fall semester, No refund

Saints Foundation Scholarships (External as of December  31, 2025)



Cairo Horizons Scholarship – 
Non-Traditional 

1-Mar Graduate from Cairo High School Three $2000 each; Half paid around 
mid-term of fall; Half paid 
around mid-term of spring

Two Semesters 
Fall, Spring

Cairo Horizons Scholarship – 
Senior

1-Mar Graduate from Cairo High School Four $4000 each; Half paid around 
mid-term of fall; Half paid 
around mid-term of spring

Two Semesters 
Fall, Spring

City National Bank 1-Mar Graduate from Massac Co, Johnson Co, 
Pope Co School; Enrolled full time in Finance 
or Business; Minimum cumulative college 
GPA of 3.0; Submit college transcript

Two $1,000; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

Must maintain full-time status (12 credit 
hours) during fall semester; 2.50 cumulative 
GPA after fall semester, no refund

Clairene Gunn Weaver 
Memorial Scholarship

1-Mar Female students who have graduated from 
an SCC district high school; Enrolled full-time 
at SCC; Beginning second year of college in 
the coming fall semester; Minimum 
cumulative college GPA of 2.50; Submit 
college transcript

One Amount to be determined; 
Half paid around mid-term of 

fall; Half paid around mid-
term of spring           

Managed by the ICCSF

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

(refund allowed, per donor)

Earl Marlman Memorial 1-Mar Graduate from an SCC district high school; 
Enrolled full time in agriculture or business; 
Minimum cumulative college GPA of 2.50; 
Submit college transcript

One $500; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

No refund

Edward M. & Elizabeth Smith 1-Mar Graduate from an SCC district high school; 
Have the greatest unmet financial need; 
Submit a letter along with application giving a 
brief life history, need for the scholarship, 
and long-term educational and career goals

One Amount to be determined; 
Donor Reviewed

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

No refund

Ellie Nixon-Clarke Scholarship 1-Mar Graduate from an SCC district high school, 
preference to Pulaski County graduate; 
Enrolled full-time in Ag-related studies or 
Cosmetology.

One $1,000; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring    

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

No refund



Gemma Renewable Power, LLC 1-Mar Graduate from an SCC district high school 
and enrolled in a Career and Technical 
Education Program and maintain a minimim 
GPA of 2.5.  Preference given to students 
residing within the SCC service area and 
demonstrating a financial need based on  
FAFSA or equivilant documentation.

One $1,000 Two Semesters, 
Fall, Spring

No refund

Gholson Financial Services 1-Mar Graduate from Vienna or Goreville High 
School, preference given to Vienna High 
School; must be a full-time student and a 
minimum HS GPA of 2.5.

Two $500; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

Harrahs Technical Scholarship 1-Mar Must be enrolled in one of the following 
courses:  Electrical, HVAC, Welding, 
Commercial Refrigeration or Heating/Air

One $500; Paid in the Fall Fall Semster

Holcomb-Kiwanis Club 1-Mar Graduate from Anna-Jonesboro, Century, 
Cobden, Dongola, or Shawnee High School; 
Rank in top 50% of graduating class; Submit 
high school transcript; Submit two letters:  (1) 
FIRST LETTER:  state the reason for 
choosing your field of study and future career 
goals; (2) SECOND LETTER: Letter of 
recommendation from high school instructor 
addressing applicant's character, attendance 
record, and willingness to learn; Business, 
Occupational, or Technical program 
preferred

Two $1,000; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 
mid-term of spring    Donor 

Reviewed

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

At least four (4) credit hours must be related 
to chosen field of study; Earn 12 credit hours 
during fall semester; 2.00 cumulative GPA 
after fall semester (refund allowed, per 
donor)

Illinois Community College 
System Foundation - IHIA

1-Mar Graduated from an SCC district high school 
and enrolled in a healthcare related program 
at SCC; Minimum cumulative college GPA of 
2.50; Submit college transcript

Two Two $800 Half paid around 
mid-term of fall; Half paid 
around mid-term of spring  

Managed by ICCSF

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

(refund allowed, per donor)



Illinois Community College 
System Foundation - Blessman 

Foundation

1-Mar Graduated from an SCC district high school 
and enrolled in aTeacher Education program 
at SCC; Minimum HS GPA of 2.50; Submit 
an Essay outlining your personal goals 
(maximum of 250 words)

One $800 Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half-paid around 

mid-term of spring    
Managed by ICCSF

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

(refund allowed, per donor)

Ingram Barge Co 1-Mar 2.5 Cumulative GPA, enrolled Full-time with 
the major of Welding.

Two $500; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of Spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

Must maintain full time status (12 credit 
hours)

J. Shumaker Music Memorial 1-Mar Graduating senior from Alexander, Pulaski, 
Union, or Massac counties; Minimum high 
school or college GPA (if second year) of 
3.00 GPA; Submit high school transcript (or 
college transcript, if second year); Submit a 
letter of recommendation from music 
instructor; Active in band and/or chorus; will 
be contacted for audition

One $700; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring        Donor 
Reviewed

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring;     

May reapply for 
second year

Must maintain full-time status (12 credit 
hours) each semester; Maintain a 3.00 
cumulative GPA each semester; Active in 
band and/or choir; Must be enrolled in at 
least one music class

Kreuter Family 1-Mar Graduate of Vienna High School; minimum 
high school GPA of 2.5; submit high school 
transcript

Two $1,000; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring 

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

No refund

Legence Bank                              
Burt H. Rowe Jr. Memorial 

1-Mar 3.00 cumulative GPA on a 4.00 scale; 
Submit high school transcript

One $500; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

No refund

Legence Bank Merit                  1-Mar 3.00 cumulative GPA on a 4.00 scale; 
Submit high school transcript; Business 
major preferred

One $500; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

No refund

Massac Memorial Hospital 1-Mar Non-traditional student; 25 years or older; 
Massac County resident; Enrolled full time in 
a nursing program at SCC; Opportunity for 
internship at Massac Memorial Hospital; 
Minimum GPA of 2.50; Submit most current 
school transcript; Submit a typed essay 
(double-spaced, no longer than a page) 
regarding why you should have this 
scholarship and how you would use it.  .

One $1,000; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

Must maintain full-time status with a 
minimum of 2.5 GPA and remain in Nursing 
program until completion in order to keep 
scholarship



Pulaski Alexander Soil & Water 
Conservation District

1-Mar Graduate of a Pulaski or Alexander County 
High School; Seeking an Ag or Ag Science 
related degree, Trade Programs/Natural 
Resources; 2.5 cumulative GPA; Submit high 
school transcript; Submit two letters of 
recommendation from teachers; Submit a 
personal essay of 200 words or less.  Must 
reside in Pulaski or Alexander County.

One $500; Half paid around 
midterm of fall; Half paid 

around mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

Must maintain full-time status (12 credit 
hours) during the fall semester with a 2.5 
cumulative GPA 

Ray Hendrick Memorial 
Agricultural Sponsored by Dr. 

Larry W. Hendrick

1-Mar Preference given to a graduate from Century 
High school with a 2.50 or better cumulative 
GPA ; Submit high school transcript; FFA 
experience preferred; Submit an essay which 
includes a paragraph on each of the 
following:  (1) Describe any farming activities 
on any farm during high school (NOTE:  
Provide a recommendation letter from the 
owner of each farm not owned or managed 
by your family); (2) Describe all FFA activities 
you participated in (events, officer, etc.); (3) 
Would you consider yourself a leader in 
something and, if so, how do you describe 
that?; (4) Describe other extracurricular 
activities you were/are involved in; (5) What 
are your goals for college and after college?

One Minimum total award $2,000; 
Half paid around midterm of 
fall; Half paid around mid-
term of Spring   (unsused 

funds will be returned); 
Donor Reviewed

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring      

(one year non 
renewable, must 

reapply)

Enroll in an educational prep curriculum; 3.25 
cumulative GPA after Fall Semester, No 
refund

Rick Robertson Scholarship 1-Mar New or Continuing student going into the 
Trades; minimum of 2.0 GPA; Submit high 
school or college transcript

Two 500; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring 

Two Semesters 
Fall, Spring

No refund

Rotary Club of Metropolis – 
Walter Liggett

1-Mar Non-traditional student preferred; Massac 
County preferred; but must carry at least 2 
classes; At least a 2.50 GPA on a 4.00 scale; 
Submit an unofficial copy of student's 
transcript that includes most current 
semester; Submit a letter why you are 
returning to school.  

One $1000; Certificate will be 
presented at a Rotary Club 

meeting immediately after the 
student is notified and 

arrangements are made to 
attend meeting

Two semsters 
Fall, Spring

No refund



Russell Electric Contracting - 
Russell Heating & Air, LLC.

1-Mar Single female parent residing in the SCC 
district and enrolled at SCC in a minimum of 
six (6) credit hours); Minimum cumulative 
college GPA of 2.50; Submit college 
transcript

One $500; Half paid around 
midterm of fall; Half paid 

around mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall , Spring

SCC Friends of Tiffiney Ryan 
Memorial Scholarship

1-Mar Must be a graduate of an SCC District High 
School or a Continuing SCC Student; 
Enrolled full-time (minimum of 12 credit 
hours ) in any program of study; 2.5 
minimum GPA (High School or College) and 
must submit transcript; Provide one letter of 
recommendation from a non-family member 
(preference to be an instructor or former 
teacher); respond in 250 words or less to the 
question "Why are you applying for this 
scholarship?  What is your need for the 
scholarship? and What are your 
educational/career goals?"  This scholarship 
can be used to cover consumables from the 
SCC Bookstore.

One $1000; Half paid around 
midterm of fall; Half paid 

around mid-term of spring  
Donor Reviewed

Two semesters 
Fall , Spring

Solutions for Energy Efficient 
Logistics by Ameren

1-Mar Resident of the SCC district; 2.5 cumulative 
GPA required; Submit high school transcript; 
Field of Study must be HVAC, Certificate 
Program; Auto

TBD $1,000 Two semsters 
Fall, Spring

Southern Illinois Electric CoOp 1-Mar Home is served by the Southern Illinois 
Electric Cooperative (SIEC); SIEC account 
number, name on the account, and the 
relationship to the account holder MUST be 
written on the Application

Two $1,000; Half paid around 
midterm of fall; Half paid 

around mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring

Richard Moss Memorial 
Scholarship by Southern 

Illinois Electric Cooperative

1-Mar Home is served by the Southern Illinois 
Electric Cooperative (SIEC); SIEC account 
number, name on the account and the 
relationship to the account holder MUST be 

One $1,000; Half paid around 
midterm of fall; Half paid 

around mid-term of spring

Two semesters 
Fall, Spring



Ullin Veterans Memorial  In 
Memorial In Memory of those 

who served in the military from 
Ullin.  Awarded on or near 

Memorial Day.   

April 1 Be one of the following   (1)  Be a Century 
High School Senior and live in the Ullin city 
limits; and attend SCC upon graduation; OR  
*(2) Be a Citizen of Ullin and live in the Ullin 
city limits; be any age and attend SCC.  May 
be applied to those seeking their GED;   
Submit a short letter stating your intent to 
attend college and how award may help you.                       
Citizens of the Village of Ullin:  (1) Live in the 
Ullin city limits; (2) Be any age; (3) May be 
applied to those seeking their GED; (4) 
Attend SCC                                                   
Submit a short letter stating your intent to 
attend college and how award may help you                    

One $1,000; The entire amount 
will be credited to the 

student's account after mid-
term of fall semester; Amount 

may carry over for spring  
Donor Reviewed

Two semesters  
Fall, Spring      

(One-Year/Non-
renewable)

Remain at full-time student status, no refund

Caroline Pohl Staley Memorial 
& Hannah N. D. Staley 

Scholarship

June 15 Graduate from any High School, or obtained 
GED; must be accepted in the LPN or ADN 
program; Minimum of 2.5 GPA, preferred 3.0 
GPA; Essay (topic to be about a Body 
System or Healthcare to show a "working 
knowledge" and interest in pursuing nursing) 
and/or Recommendation Letter - 
Recommendation letter is optional, but 
desireable.   Preference given to non-
traditional student, but all Nursing students 
should apply.

TBD $1000 and up, depending on 
need; Half paid around mid-
term of fall; Half paid around 

mid-term of spring - A 
percentage of funds can be 

used for consumables.  
Donor Reviewed

Two Semesters, 
Fall, Spring

Must show educational-continuing progress 
in the program

Miller Nursing Scholarship June 15 Massac County resident preferred; Prior 
acceptance into the LPN or ADN Program at 
Shawnee Community College; One-page 
essay on why you want to be a nurse and/or 
your future goals in nursing

One $500; Certificate will be 
presented at a Rotary Club 

meeting immediately after the 
student is notified and 

arrangements are made to 
attend meeting

Two Semesters 
Fall, Spring

Must maintain full-time status (12 credit 
hours) during fall semester; 2.5 cumulative 
GPA after fall semester



Tiffany Faulkner-Hines Resilient 
Nursing Award

June 15 Graduate from an SCC District High School, 
Minimum cumulative GPA of 2.5; Must 
provide proof of acceptance in the SCC LPN 
or ADN program.  Submit 1-page essay on 
“why you chose to pursue a career in 
nursing, your future goals, describe a time 
where you were faced with adversity and 
displayed resiliency.  Preference given to 
non-traditional student.

One $1,000; Half paid around 
midterm of fall; Half paid 

around mid-term of spring  
Donor Reviewed

Two Semesters 
Fall, Spring



Massac County 

Extension Center

5385 Industrial Park Road

Metropolis, IL 62960

618-524-3003

Massac County 

Extension Center

5385 Industrial Park Road

Metropolis, IL 62960

618-524-3003

Alexander County

Extension Center

2035 Washington Avenue

Cairo, IL 62914

618-734-3660

Alexander County

Extension Center

2035 Washington Avenue

Cairo, IL 62914

618-734-3660

Union County 

Extension Center

1150 E. Vienna Street

Anna, IL 62906

618-833-3399

Union County 

Extension Center

1150 E. Vienna Street

Anna, IL 62906

618-833-3399

Johnson County

 Extension Center

601 North 1st Street

Vienna, IL 62995

618-634-3441

Johnson County

 Extension Center

601 North 1st Street

Vienna, IL 62995

618-634-3441
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